of disposal groups are classified as held for sale if their
carrying amount will be recovered principally through
a sale transaction rather than through continued use.
They are measured at the lower of their carrying amount
and fair value less costs of disposal. For non-current
assets or assets of disposal groups to be classified
as held for sale, they must be available for immediate
sale in their present condition and their sale must be
highly probable. Non-current assets are not depreciated
or amortised while they are classified as held for sale.
Interest and other expenses attributable to the liabilities
of assets held for sale continue to be recognised.
Non-current assets classified as held for sale and the
assets of disposal groups classified as held for sale
are presented separately on the face of the statement
of financial position, in current assets. The liabilities of
disposal groups classified as held for sale are presented
separately on the face of the statement of financial
position, in current liabilities.

19

31 December 2020

Previously stated

$

Adjustment

$

31 December 2020

Restated

$

Consolidated Statement of Profit & Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Revenue from contracts with customers 25,152,394 (87,614) 25,064,780

30 June 2021

Previously stated

$

Adjustment

$

30 June 2021

Restated

$

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Goodwill 49,891,015 694,671 50,585,686

Trade and other payables 9,360,868 888,018 10,248,886

Accumulated losses (38,376,053) (193,347) (38,569,400)

Apart from the above, the financial report for this half year is prepared in accordance with the same accounting
policies, methods and computations as those used in the financial report for the year ended 30 June 2021.

3. Contigent Liabilities
The Group did not have any contingent liabilities for the half year ended 31 December 2021.

4. Post Balance Sheet Events
There have been no matters or circumstances occurring subsequent to the end of the half year that have significantly
affected, or may significantly affect, the operations of the consolidated entity, the results of those operations, or the